Docket No. 50-382

April 13, 1992

Mr. Ross P. Barkhurst Vice President Operations Entergy Operations, Inc. Post Office Dox B Killona, Louisiana 70066

Dear Mr. Barkhurst:

SUBJECT: EMERGENCY RESPONSE DATA SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) has reviewed the Emergency Response Data System (ERDS) implementation plan for Waterford 3 which was submitted by Entergy Operations. Inc. in a letter dated October 28, 1991. Based upon this review, the MRC has found that your implementation plan provides the basis for an acceptable implementation of ERDS at your facility.

Be advised that the testing phase of ERDS implementation involves all licensees testing with the NRC contractor, Halliburton NUS Environmental Corporation. Since the contractor does not have unlimited resources for testing multiple ERDS links simultaneously, close coordination with the Halliburton NUS personnel in scheduling your ERDS testing will be a key element in the successful completion of ERDS implementation. The project manager at Halliburton NUS is Mr. Tony LaRosa, and he may be reached at (208) 524-9227.

If you have any questions or problems in implementing the ERDS program, please contact Mr. John Jolicoeur, the NRC ERDS project manager, at (301) 492-4155 or me.

SRIGHTAL SIGNED BY

David L. Wigginton, Sr. Project Manager Project Directorate IV-1 Division of Reactor Projects 111/IV/V Office of Nuclear Reactor Pogulation

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

Docket File ELJordan, AEOD JRJolicoeur, AEOD ABeach, RIV

DLWigginton, NRR

Pivoonan

DFRoss, AEOD REPriebe, AEOD MVirgilio BBoger

DOA R/F IRB R/F

NRC & LPDRs

ACRS (10) Jlarkins, NRR

MTaylor, OEOD PDIV-1 R/F

*See previous concurrence

OFC	IRB:DOA*	1RB:DOA*	IRB: DOA*	D:DOA*	LA:PDIV-1
NAME	JJolicoeur	RPriebe	EWeiss	RSpessard	PNoonan/v
DATE	02/11/92	02/13/92	02/13/92	02/13/92	/ /92

OFC	PM: PRIV-1	D: PDIV-1	
NAME	Dwigg:nton	JUTINKINS	THE PERSON
DATE	4/3/92	4 +3 /92	2111

DOCUMENT NAME: WATERFO3

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

90 B



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20655

April 13, 1992

Docket No. 50-382

Mr. Ross P. Barkhurst Vice President Operations Entergy Operations, Inc. Post Office Box B Killona, Louisiana 70066

Dear Mr. Barkhurst:

SUBJECT: EMERGENCY RESPONSE DATA SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) has reviewed the Emergency Response Data System (ERDS) implementation plan for Waterford 3 which was submitted by Entergy Operations, Inc. in a letter dated October 28, 1991. Based upon this review, the NRC has found that your implementation plan provides the basis for an acceptable implementation of ERDS at your facility.

Be advised that the testing phase of ERDS implementation involves all licensees testing with the NRC contractor, Halliburton NUS Environmental Corporation. Since the contractor does not have unlimited resources for testing multiple ERDS links simultaneously, close coordination with the Halliburton NUS personnel in scheduling your ERDS testing will be a key element in the successful completion of ERDS implementation. The project manager at Halliburton NUS is Mr. Tony LaRosa, and he may be reached at (208) 524-9227.

If you have any questions or problems in implementing the ERDS program, please contact Mr. John Jolicoeur, the NRC ERDS project manager, at (301) 492-4155 or me.

Sincerely,

David L. Wigginton, Sr. Project Manager

Project Directorate IV-1

Division of Reactor Projects III/IV/V Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

Mr. Ross P. Barkhurst Entergy Operations, Inc.

cc:

Mr. Hall Bohlinger, Administrator Radiation Protection Division Office of Air Quality and Nuclear Energy Post Office Box 82135 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70884-2135

Mr. John R. McGaha Vice President, Operations Support Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 31995 Jackson, Mississippi 39286

William A. Cross Bethesda Licensing Office 3 Metro Center Suite 610 Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Mr. Robert B. McGehee Wise, Carter, Child & Caraway P.O. Box 651 Jackson, Mississippi 39205

Mr. D. F. Packer General Manage. Plant Operations Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box B Killona, Louisiana 70066

Mr. L. W. Laughlin, Licensing Manager Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box B Killona, Louisiana 70066

Winston & Strawn Attn: N.S. Reynolds 1400 L Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3502 Waterford 3

Regional Administrator, Region IV U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, Texas 76011

Resident Inspector/Waterford NPS Post Office Box 822 Killona, Louisiana 70066

President, Parish Council St. Charles Parish Hahnville, Louisiana 70057

Mr. Donald C. Hintz Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 31995 Jackson, Mississippi 39286

Chairman Louisiana Public Service Commission One American Place, Suite 1630 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70825-1697

Mr. R. F. Burski, Director Nuclear Safety Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box B Killona, Louisiana 70066